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The setting of any {rap within 150 feet of any stream, lake or
navigable water, within 30 days prior to the open season for
trapping mink and muskrat is hereby prohibited except by
special permit issved by the Commissioner.

Approved April 23, 1955. -

CHAPTER 787—S. F. No. 1209

An act relating to the closing of financial instilutions on
certain days; amending Minnesote Statutes 1953, Section
47.015, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 47.015,
Subdivision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Any financial institution in the state may re-
main closed on any Seturday and on any Monday next fol-
lowing a Sunday on which falls a holiday desginated by any
law of this gtate. Any Saturday or any such Monday on which
any financial institution in the state remains closed as herein
permitted shall be, with respect to such financial institution,
a holiday and not a business day. Any act authorized, required
or permitted by law or contract to be performed on any such
Saturday or on any such Monday at, by or with respect to
any such financial institution remaining closed on such day
may be performed on the next succeeding regular business
day, and no liability or loss of rights on the part of any per-
son or financial instifution shall result from such closing,

Approved April 23, 1955.

CHAPTER 788—23. F. No. 1224

An act relating to state parks and to stickers required on
motor vehiecles entering same; amending Minnesota Statutes
1958, Section 85.05, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section- 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 85.05,
Subdivision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Stickers for motor vehicles. No motor ve-
hicle shall enter or be permitted to enter any state park, me-
morial state park, state recreational reserve or wayside over



